# 503246312 04/01/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3292930

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA					
		1	lame			Execution Date
BEECHE SYSTEMS COP	RP.					06/28/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА					
Name:	SAFWA	SAFWAY SERVICES, INC.				
Street Address:	N19 W24200 RIVERWOOD DRIVE					
City:	WAUKI	ESHA				
State/Country:	WISCO	DNSIN				
Postal Code:	53188					
	_					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		Numbor			
Property Type		10100	Number			
Application Number:		13106	900			
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ΑΤΑ					
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:		(414)2	23-5000			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	sent to	o the e	-mail address first; if that			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to rovideo	o the e d; if tha	-mail address first; if tha at is unsuccessful, it will			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	sent to rovideo	o the e d; if tha 41427	<b>-mail address first; if tha</b> a <b>t is unsuccessful, it will</b> 32100			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to rovideo	<b>b the e</b> d; if tha 41427 ptoma	-mail address first; if tha at is unsuccessful, it will	be sen		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to rovideo	o the e d; if tha 41427 ptoma WHYT	<i>mail address first; if tha</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will</i> 32100 ilbox@whdlaw.com	be sen		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to rovideo	o the e d; if tha 41427 ptoma WHYT	<i>mail address first; if tha</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will</i> 32100 ilbox@whdlaw.com E HIRSCHBOECK DUDE WELLS STREET	be sen		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to rovideo	<i>the ed; if tha</i> 41427 ptoma WHYT 555 E. SUITE	<i>mail address first; if tha</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will</i> 32100 ilbox@whdlaw.com E HIRSCHBOECK DUDE WELLS STREET	i <b>be sen</b> K S.C.	t via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to rovideo	the e d; if that 41427 ptoma WHYT 555 E. SUITE MILW	<i>mail address first; if that</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> 32100 ilbox@whdlaw.com E HIRSCHBOECK DUDE WELLS STREET 1900	i <b>be sen</b> K S.C.	t via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to rovideo	the e d; if tha 41427 ptoma WHYT 555 E. SUITE MILW	<i>mail address first; if that</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> 32100 ilbox@whdlaw.com E HIRSCHBOECK DUDE WELLS STREET 1900 AUKEE, WISCONSIN 5320	i <b>be sen</b> K S.C.	t via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to rovideo	the e d; if that 41427 ptoma WHYT 555 E. SUITE MILW	<i>mail address first; if that</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will</i> 32100 ilbox@whdlaw.com E HIRSCHBOECK DUDE WELLS STREET 1900 AUKEE, WISCONSIN 5320 SSP-34145-C	i <b>be sen</b> K S.C.	t via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	e sent to rovideo	o the e d; if that 41427 ptoma WHYT 555 E. SUITE MILW/	mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will 32100 ilbox@whdlaw.com E HIRSCHBOECK DUDE WELLS STREET 1900 AUKEE, WISCONSIN 5320 SSP-34145-C THOMAS J. PIENKOS	i <b>be sen</b> K S.C.	t via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	MBER:	o the e d; if that 41427 ptoma WHYT 555 E. SUITE MILW/	mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will 32100 ilbox@whdlaw.com E HIRSCHBOECK DUDE WELLS STREET 1900 AUKEE, WISCONSIN 5320 SSP-34145-C THOMAS J. PIENKOS THOMAS J. PIENKOS	i <b>be sen</b> K S.C.	t via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUE NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=assignment_2#page	e sent to rovided MBER:	o the e d; if that 41427 ptoma WHYT 555 E. SUITE MILW/	mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will 32100 ilbox@whdlaw.com E HIRSCHBOECK DUDE WELLS STREET 1900 AUKEE, WISCONSIN 5320 SSP-34145-C THOMAS J. PIENKOS THOMAS J. PIENKOS	i <b>be sen</b> K S.C.	t via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=assignment_2#page	<b>Bent to</b> <b>rovided</b> <b>MBER:</b> ge1.tif ge2.tif	o the e d; if that 41427 ptoma WHYT 555 E. SUITE MILW/	mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will 32100 ilbox@whdlaw.com E HIRSCHBOECK DUDE WELLS STREET 1900 AUKEE, WISCONSIN 5320 SSP-34145-C THOMAS J. PIENKOS THOMAS J. PIENKOS	i <b>be sen</b> K S.C.	t via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=assignment_2#pag source=assignment_2#pag	ge1.tif ge3.tif	o the e d; if that 41427 ptoma WHYT 555 E. SUITE MILW/	mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will 32100 ilbox@whdlaw.com E HIRSCHBOECK DUDE WELLS STREET 1900 AUKEE, WISCONSIN 5320 SSP-34145-C THOMAS J. PIENKOS THOMAS J. PIENKOS	i <b>be sen</b> K S.C.	t via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=assignment_2#page	<b>Beent to</b> <b>provided</b> <b>MBER:</b> ge1.tif ge2.tif ge3.tif ge4.tif	o the e d; if that 41427 ptoma WHYT 555 E. SUITE MILW/	mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will 32100 ilbox@whdlaw.com E HIRSCHBOECK DUDE WELLS STREET 1900 AUKEE, WISCONSIN 5320 SSP-34145-C THOMAS J. PIENKOS THOMAS J. PIENKOS	i <b>be sen</b> K S.C.	t via US	

(

2/8

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

**Execution** Copy

### THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made as of the 28th day of June, 2006, between Beeche Systems Corp., a New York corporation, having a principal place of business located at 688 Wilbur Avenue, Easton, New York 12871 ("Assignor") and Safway Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business located at N19 W 24200 Riverwood Drive, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188 ("Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is the owner of the patents and patent applications which are pending and registered in the United States and elsewhere in the world and listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and in and to all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority therefrom; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, to Assignee; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the full end of the term or terms for which any Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor also does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, in all countries of the world foreign to the United States, including the right to file applications and obtain patents based on the Patents or applications in its own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of any applicable international convention; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, and its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent based on said Patents or applications may issue, to the same extent as Assignor would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment and sale. Assignor further agrees to execute any and all applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, and also agrees, at the request and expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and

QBMAD\121916.00006\420634.2

09/26/2006 TUE 09:45 [TX/RX NO 9091] 20002

 $\left( \begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right)$ 

(\* . . .

 $( \cdot )$ 

generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce protection for said Patents in all countries.

[Rest of page intentionally left blank]

QBMAD\121916.00006\420634.2

09/26/2006 TUE 09:45 [TX/RX NO 9091] 2003

4/8

 $\bigcirc$ 

( ्)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first above written.

### **ASSIGNOR:**

## BEECHE SYSTEMS CORP.

By: Name: Title:

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF <u>New york</u> COUNTY OF <u>Saratoga</u> ) ss: )

On this <u>28</u> day of June, 2006, <u>John T. Hedbring</u> the <u>President</u> of Beeche Systems Corp., to me personally known, personally appeared before me and stated that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such company pursuant to proper authority, and acknowledged the execution of the instrument as the free act and deed of the company.

3

[SEAL]

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Michael Cherry S. McKinney Notary Public, State of New York Washington County No. 01MC4707366 Commission Expires: June 30. 2006

QBMAD\121916.00006\420634.2

09/26/2006 TUE 09:45 [TX/RX NO 9091] 2004

### **ASSIGNEE:**

### SAFWAY SERVICES, INC.

By: / Name: SUKALILY Title: 2/0

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF <u>WISCONSIN</u>) ss: COUNTY OF <u>Waukesha</u>) ss:

On this 28 day of 3000, 2006, <u>Robert Sukal. 4</u> the <u>VP\_CFO</u> of Safway Services, Inc., to me personally known, personally appeared before me and stated that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such company pursuant to proper authority, and acknowledged the execution of the instrument as the free act and deed of the company.

[SEAL]

th Lange

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10-19-08



# (

### EXHIBIT A

The following U.S. patents and/or patent applications:

Name	A STATE OF A MUSIC PUBLIC ALCOVERY	aber Filing Date & Date Issued
Work Platform System, And Methods of Use T		March 31, 2004
Modular Truss Frame System     Modular Scoffolding Division	USP 5,214,899	June 3, 1991 (Expired for failu to pay Maintenance Fee)
<ol> <li>Modular Scaffolding Platform and Tru Components Therefore</li> <li>Structural Member and Modular Beam</li> </ol>		November 21, 1989 (Expired f failure to pay Maintenance Fee
5. Chain Coupler	US2004/0128942 A1)	January 6, 2003 (Abandoned for failure to respond to Office Action)
	60/584,119	June 30, 2004 (Abandoned as No Nonprovisional Application filed)

 $\bigcirc$ 

The following foreign patents and/or patent applications:

Name  L. Articulating Work Platform Support System, Work Platform Support System,		Filing Date or Date Issued	Country
work I failouth System, and Methods of Use Thereof	PCT/US2005010165 (Publication No. WO2005096725)	March 28, 2005	PCT
2. Articulating Work Platform Support System, Work Platform System, and Methods of Use Thereof	93138173	December 9, 2004	Taiwan

QBMAD\121916.00006\420634.2

09/26/2006 TUE 09:45 [TX/RX ND 9091] 2006

PTC/3B/56 (09-06) Abbroved for use through 03/31/2007. OKB 0551-0031

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no person	U.S. Paleot and To	rademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC committee unless it displays a valid CMS control number
STAT	EMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b	<u>u</u>
Applicant/Patent Owner: Paul Jolicoeur		
Application No./Patent No.: 10/814,945	Filed/Issue Date: March 31, 2	004
Entitled: Articulating Work Platform Support System.		
Safway Sendces, inc. (Name of Assignee)	, 8 <u>componation</u> (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation	on, parlnership, ursversity, government egency, etc.)
states that it is: 1. $\boxed{\checkmark}$ like assignce of the entire right, title, and ir	iterest; or	
2. an assignce of less than the entire right, til (The extent (by percentage) of its ownersh	lle and interest ip interest is%)	
in the patent application/patent identified above t	by virtue of either:	
A Z An assignment from the inventor(s) of the p in the United States Patent and Trademark thereof is attached.	patent application/patent identified a Office at Reel, Fran	bove. The assignment was recorded ne, or for which a copy
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the p	patent application/patent identified a	bove, to the current assignce as follows:
1. From: The document was recorded in the Reel Frame	, or for which a copy	thereof is attached.
2. From: The document was recorded in the Reel Frame	To: United States Patent and Trademar	k Office at
3. From: The document was recorded in the Reel Frame	United States Patent and Trademar , or for which a oc	k Office at py thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of titl	e are listed on a supplemental shee	et.
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the dor assignce was, or concurrently is being, submitted	sumentary evidence of the chain of I for recordation pursuant to 37 CFF	title from the original owner to the R 3.11.
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of Division in accordance with 37 CFR Par 302.08]	the original assignment document(s t 3, to record the assignment in the	<ol> <li>must be submitted to Assignment records of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP</li> </ol>
The undersigned (whose title is supplied belows	autonized to act on behalf of the	assignee.
Signature		Date
Stig Karlson		262-523-6573
Printed or Typed N	lame	Telephone Number
Vice President of Technic Title		
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b), USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governer complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the c	d by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1	14. This collection is estimated to take 17 minutes to

comments on the amount of time you require to commente this burder, the second of the second second

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

**RECORDED: 04/01/2015** 

٦.,